502338542 05/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward S. Boyden	12/07/2006
Roderick A. Hyde	11/30/2006
Muriel Y. Ishikawa	01/04/2007
Edward K.Y. Jung	12/04/2006
Eric C. Leuthardt	12/10/2006
Nathan P. Myhrvold	12/01/2006
Dennis J Rivet	12/09/2006
Michael A. Smith	12/05/2006
Clarence T. Tegreene	12/05/2006
Thomas A. Weaver	12/06/2006
Charles Whitmer	12/06/2006
Lowell L. Wood Jr.	12/16/2006
Victoria Y.H. Wood	01/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Searete LLC
Street Address:	1756 114th Ave. S.E.
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13645359

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

REEL: 030368 FRAME: 0236

PATENT

502338542

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: kdchristensen@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Kory D. Christensen
Address Line 1: 201 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: STE 110

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46076/108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kory D. Christensen
Signature:	/Kory D. Christensen/
Date:	05/07/2013

Total Attachments: 14

source=55Assignment#page1.tif source=55Assignment#page2.tif source=55Assignment#page3.tif source=55Assignment#page4.tif source=55Assignment#page5.tif source=55Assignment#page6.tif source=55Assignment#page7.tif source=55Assignment#page9.tif source=55Assignment#page10.tif source=55Assignment#page11.tif source=55Assignment#page11.tif

source=55Assignment#page13.tif source=55Assignment#page14.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030368 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edward S. Boyden, Roderick A. Hyde, Muriel Y. Ishikawa, Edward K.Y. Jung, Eric C. Leuthardt, Nathan P. Myhrvold, Dennis J. Rivet, Michael A. Smith, Clarence T. Tegreene, Thomas A. Weaver, Charles Whitmer, Lowell L. Wood, Jr., and Victoria Y.H. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 100 Memorial Dr. #11-2C, Cambridge, MA 02142, 9915 - 161st Avenue N.E., Redmond, WA 98052, 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA 94550-4921, 13420 NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403, 5561 Waterman Blvd Condo 1 West, St. Louis, MO 63112, 7939 Overlake Dr. West, Mcdina, WA 98039, 4084 Toenges Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63116, 348 Bridge St., San Gabriel, CA 91775, 10629 NE 17th Street, Bellevue, WA 98004-2834, 101 Arroyo Court No. 8, San Mateo, CA 94402, 15509 Uplands Way S.E., North Bend, WA 98045, 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue, WA 98004, and 1185 Hillcrest Avenue, Livermore, CA respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "DISTORTION COMPENSATED IMAGING," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 17, 2006 and assigned Application No. 11/601,581; and

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

Page 1 of 3

said invention of fetters patent	interestor.
147/06	I Moulet
Date	Edward S. Boyden
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet

Date	Edward S. Boyden
11/30/06 Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet

Date	Edward S. Boyden
Date 4 Jan. 2007	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet

Date	Edward S. Boyden
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
12-04-06 Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet

Page 2 of 3

Date	Edward S. Boyden
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
17(10/06 Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
Date	Dennis J. Rivet

Date	Edward S. Boyden
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
<u>Dec. 1, 2006</u> Date	Nathan P. Myhrvofd
Date	Dennis J. Rivet

Page 2 of 3

Date	Edward S. Boyden
Date	Roderick A. Hyde
Date	Muriel Y. Ishikawa
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
Date	Eric C. Leuthardt
Date	Nathan P. Myhrvold
9 Dec 2006	Dennis J. Rivet

12/5/04 Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Thomas A. Weaver
Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf_share/shared documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/Bio Health-002/0606-002-005_DistortionCompensatedImaging/assgrjoint-post.doc

Date 12/5/6	Michael A. Smith Clarence 1. Tegreene
Date	Thomas A. Weaver
Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf_share/shared documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/Bio Health-002/0606-002-005_DistortionCompensatedImaging/assgt-joint-post.doc

Michael A. Smith
Clarence T. Tegreene
Lecon
Thomas A. Weaver
Charles Whitmer
Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf_share/shared documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/Bio Health-002/0606-002-005_DistortionCompensatedImaging/assgt-joint-post.doc

Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Thomas A. Weaver
Date 12/6/06	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

http://isf_shared.documents/Patents Filed-Active Drafts/Bio Health-002/0606-002-005_DistortionCompensatedImaging/assgt-joint-post.doc

Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Thomas A. Weaver
Date	Charles Whitmer
1.6 December 2006 Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
Date	Victoria Y.H. Wood

 $http://isf_share/shared \ documents/Patents \ Filed-Active \ Drafts/Bio \ Health-002/0606-002-005_DistortionCompensatedImaging/assgt-joint-post.doc$

Date	Michael A. Smith
Date	Clarence T. Tegreene
Date	Thomas A. Weaver
Date	Charles Whitmer
Date	Lowell L. Wood, Jr.
January 4, 2007	Victoria V.H. Wood